
 
 

 

 

 
Win: LANE,B (3-10)
Loss: BAKER,Aurora (1-7)
HBP: BAKER,Aurora
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: William Torain First: Rodale Thompson 
Start: 3:55pm   Time: 1:36   Attendance: 87   Weather: 70s and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Winston-Salem State 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 5 10 4
N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 2

Winston-Salem State (5-17) -vs- N.C. Central (7-32) 4/15/2010 at Raleigh, N.C. (Dail Stadium)

Winston-Salem State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LANE,B p 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
TERRY,B ss 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
WOODBURY,K c 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
HALL,W dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
LYNCH,L 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
CATO,B 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
HASKINS,S cf 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
SPINKS,C rf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
HARDY,E lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
JERNIGAN,A 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 10 5 2 1 7

2B: TERRY,B (1); WOODBURY,K (1); SPINKS,C (1)
3B: TERRY,B (1)
SH: TERRY,B (1); HASKINS,S (1)
CS: HASKINS,S (1); SPINKS,C (1)
HBP: TERRY,B (1); CATO,B (2)
E: TERRY,B (1); LYNCH,L (2); HARDY,E (1)

N.C. Central 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JEFFERIES,Nadia cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
ISHIDA,Michelle 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
EDWARDS,Shakemia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANKLIN,Desanbra rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
STROUD,Ashanti lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
SEARLS,Andrea c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
REFOJO,Jessica ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
WATTS,Mae'Risha dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
HAYES,Trishann 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
BAKER,Aurora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 6 1 0 6 7

HR: FRANKLIN,Desanbra (1)
SB: ISHIDA,Michelle (1)
E: ISHIDA,Michelle (1); HAYES,Trishann (1)

Winston-Salem State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LANE,B (W, 3-10) 7.0 6 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 29 29 8 6 101
Totals 6 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 29 29 8 6 101

N.C. Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BAKER,Aurora (L, 1-7) 7.0 10 5 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 27 34 12 5 102
Totals 10 5 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 27 34 12 5 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Winston-Salem State - Top of 1st WSS NCC
LANE,B flied out to rf (2-1). 0 0
TERRY,B tripled down the lf line (1-0). 0 0
WOODBURY,K doubled to left center, RBI (1-0); TERRY,B scored. 1 0
HALL,W flied out to cf (1-1); WOODBURY,K advanced to third. 1 0
LYNCH,L fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0

N.C. Central - Top of 1st WSS NCC
JEFFERIES,N reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (1-0). 1 0
ISHIDA,M reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1); JEFFERIES,N advanced to third. 1 0
EDWARDS,S fouled out to c (0-0). 1 0
ISHIDA,M stole second. 1 0
FRANKLIN,D struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
STROUD,A lined out to ss (1-0). 1 0

Winston-Salem State - Top of 2nd WSS NCC
CATO,B hit by pitch (3-2). 1 0
HASKINS,S out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-0); CATO,B advanced to second. 1 0
SPINKS,C singled through the left side (3-2); CATO,B advanced to third. 1 0
SPINKS,C out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
HARDY,E popped up to 3b (1-0). 1 0

N.C. Central - Top of 2nd WSS NCC
SEARLS,A struck out looking (1-2). 1 0
REFOJO,J singled through the left side (2-2). 1 0
WATTS,M struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
HAYES,T struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Winston-Salem State - Top of 3rd WSS NCC
LANE,B singled down the rf line (1-0). 1 0
TERRY,B out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); LANE,B advanced to second. 1 0
WOODBURY,K walked (3-0). 1 0
HALL,W lined into double play ss to 2b (1-1); LANE,B out on the play. 1 0

N.C. Central - Top of 3rd WSS NCC
JEFFERIES,N popped up to ss (1-2). 1 0
ISHIDA,M struck out swinging (0-2). 1 0
EDWARDS,S flied out to lf (3-2). 1 0

Winston-Salem State - Top of 4th WSS NCC
LYNCH,L flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0
CATO,B singled up the middle (2-1). 1 0
CATO,B advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b. 1 0
HASKINS,S struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
SPINKS,C singled to left field (0-0); CATO,B advanced to third. 1 0
HARDY,E flied out to lf (1-2). 1 0

N.C. Central - Top of 4th WSS NCC
FRANKLIN,D lined out to rf (2-1). 1 0
STROUD,A singled, advanced to third on an error by lf (2-2). 1 0



SEARLS,A flied into double play rf to c (1-2); STROUD,A out on the play. 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Winston-Salem State - Top of 5th WSS NCC
LANE,B grounded out to p (0-1). 1 0
TERRY,B hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
WOODBURY,K singled through the left side (1-1); TERRY,B advanced to second. 1 0
HALL,W flied out to cf (2-2). 1 0
LYNCH,L singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); WOODBURY,K advanced to
third; TERRY,B scored. 2 0
CATO,B hit by pitch (1-1). 2 0
HASKINS,S reached on a throwing error by 2b, 2 RBI (0-1); CATO,B advanced to second; LYNCH,L scored,
unearned; WOODBURY,K scored, unearned. 4 0
HASKINS,S out at first c to 1b, caught stealing. 4 0

N.C. Central - Top of 5th WSS NCC
REFOJO,J struck out looking (0-2). 4 0
WATTS,M grounded out to p (1-1). 4 0
HAYES,T singled through the left side (1-1). 4 0
JEFFERIES,N singled to first base (1-0); HAYES,T advanced to second. 4 0
ISHIDA,M reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); JEFFERIES,N advanced to second; HAYES,T out at third ss to
3b. 4 0

Winston-Salem State - Top of 6th WSS NCC
SPINKS,C doubled down the lf line (1-2). 4 0
HARDY,E lined out to p (0-0). 4 0
LANE,B popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 0
TERRY,B doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); SPINKS,C scored. 5 0
WOODBURY,K walked (3-1). 5 0
HALL,W grounded out to ss (0-0); WOODBURY,K advanced to second; TERRY,B advanced to third. 5 0

N.C. Central - Top of 6th WSS NCC
EDWARDS,S grounded out to 3b (0-1). 5 0
FRANKLIN,D homered to right center, RBI (1-1). 5 1
STROUD,A grounded out to 2b (1-0). 5 1
SEARLS,A singled to right field (2-2). 5 1
REFOJO,J flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1

Winston-Salem State - Top of 7th WSS NCC
LYNCH,L flied out to cf (1-0). 5 1
CATO,B lined out to cf (2-2). 5 1
HASKINS,S grounded out to p (0-2). 5 1

N.C. Central - Top of 7th WSS NCC
WATTS,M grounded out to ss (1-1). 5 1
HAYES,T reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-1). 5 1
JEFFERIES,N reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); HAYES,T out at second ss to 2b. 5 1
ISHIDA,M flied out to lf (0-2); JEFFERIES,N advanced to second. 5 1


